

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 318 OF 2022

Securities And Exchange Board Of India ...Appellant

Versus

Kusum Deepak Rathod And Anr ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 25680 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 318 OF 2025

The State Of Maharashtra ...Applicant

Versus

Securities And Exchange Board Of India And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Omprakash Jha i/b The Law Point, for the Appellant.
Mr. Tejas Dhotre i/b Mr. Prasad Wagh, for the RespondentNo. 1.
Mr. Rishikesh Pethe, APP for the Respondents – State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 17th JANUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. Tejas Dhotre, Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No. 1 makes statement that he has instructions caused appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1, seeks time to file vakalatnama. Time is granted.
2. At his request, stand over to **9th February, 2026.**

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)